

<p>SUPREME COURT STATE OF COLORADO</p> <p>2 East 14th Avenue Denver, CO 80203</p>	<p>DATE FILED: March 7, 2014 2:20 PM FILING ID: 6F82CAD5F5050 CASE NUMBER: 2011SC351</p>
<p>On Certiorari to the Colorado Court of Appeals Court of Appeals Case No. 08CA2694</p>	
<p>THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF COLORADO,</p> <p>Petitioner,</p> <p>v.</p> <p>CAREY ANDRE GRIFFIN,</p> <p>Respondent.</p>	<p><b>▲ COURT USE ONLY ▲</b></p> <p>Case No. 11SC351</p>
<p>JOHN W. SUTHERS, Attorney General MATTHEW S. HOLMAN, First Assistant Attorney General* Ralph L. Carr Colorado Judicial Center 1300 Broadway, 9th Floor Denver, CO 80203 Telephone: 720-508-6468 FAX: E-Mail: matt.holman@state.co.us Registration Number: 17846 *Counsel of Record</p>	
<p align="center"><b>PEOPLE'S REPLY BRIEF</b></p>	

Counsel certifies that the following reply brief contains 4,781 words.

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
STATEMENT OF THE CASE .....	2
ARGUMENT .....	3
I. This case should not be dismissed and the defendant’s conviction vacated based on the doctrine of abatement <i>ab initio</i> . Further the issues are of sufficient importance and capable of evading review that this Court should review this case. (Issues III and IV) .....	3
II. Evidence of physical presence or occupancy in a residence is not required to prove that a defendant has “established a residence.” (Issue I) .....	16
III. The evidence was sufficient to support the defendant’s conviction for the continuing offense of Failure to Register as a Sex Offender. (Issue II) .....	25
CONCLUSION .....	26

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	PAGE
<b>CASES</b>	
<i>Connecticut Nat'l Bank v. Germain</i> , 503 U.S. 249(1992) .....	22
<i>Crowley v. People</i> , 122 Colo. 466, 223 P.2d 387 (1950).....	10
<i>Dove v. United States</i> , 423 U.S. 325 (1976) .....	6
<i>Durham v. United States</i> , 401 U.S. 481 (1971).....	6
<i>Gordon v. Blackburn</i> , 618 P.2d 668 (Colo.1980.....	20, 24
<i>Humphrey v. Southwestern Dev. Co.</i> , 734 P.2d 637 (Colo. 1987) .....	14
<i>O'Sullivan v. People</i> , 32 N.E. 192 (Ill. 1892).....	5
Order of May 6, 2008, <i>People v. Versteeg</i> , 07SC80, 2008 Colo. Lexis 447 .....	11
<i>Overland v. Cotton Mill Co. v. People</i> , 32 Colo. 263, 75 P. 924 (1904).....	5, 10
<i>People v. Allman</i> , 2012 COA 212 .....	20
<i>People v. Daly</i> , 313 P.3d 572 (Colo. App. 2011) .....	8, 10, 11
<i>People v. Lipira</i> , 621 P.2d 1389 (Colo. App. (1980).....	6
<i>People v. Lopez</i> , 140 P.3d 406 (Colo. App. 2005.....	25
<i>People v. Rickstrew</i> , 961 P.2d 1139 (Colo. App. 1993).....	6
<i>People v. Swain</i> , 959 P.2d 426(Colo. 1998) .....	20
<i>People v. Valdez</i> , 911 P.2d 703 (Colo. App. 1996).....	6
<i>Platt v. People</i> , 201 P.3d 545 (Colo. 2009).....	22
<i>State v. Burrell</i> , 837 N.W.2d 459, 462 (Minn. 2013) .....	3, 7
<i>State v. Dodelin</i> , 319 S.E.2d 910 (Ga. Ct. App. 1984).....	7
<i>State v. Korsen</i> , 111 P.3d 130 (Idaho 2005) .....	4, 8, 13
<i>Surland v. State</i> , 392 Md. 17, 895 A.2d 1036 (2006).....	7, 9, 13, 14
<i>Taylor v. State</i> , 72 S.E. 898 (Ga. 1911).....	7

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<b>PAGE</b>
<i>United States v. Elkins</i> , 683 F.3d 1039 (9th Cir. 2012).....	21
<i>United States v. Estate of Parsons</i> , 367 F.3d 409 (5th Cir. 2004) .....	10
<i>United States v. Moehlenkamp</i> , 557 F.2d 126 (7th Cir. 1977) .....	6, 7
<i>United States v. N.Y. Cent. &amp; H.R.R. Co.</i> , 164 F. 324 (1908).....	5
<i>United States v. Pomeroy</i> , 152 F.279, 282 (C.C.S.D.N.Y 1907).....	5
<i>United States v. Rorie</i> , 58 M.J. 399 (C.A.A.F. 2003) .....	10
<i>United States v. Shenandoah</i> , 595 F.3d 151 (3d Cir. 2010) .....	21
<i>Wilczynski v. People</i> , 891 P.2d 998 (Colo. 1995) .....	21

### CASES

Connecticut Nat'l Bank v. Germain, 503 U.S. 249(1992).....	22
Crowley v. People, 122 Colo. 466, 223 P.2d 387 (1950) .....	10
Dove v. United States, 423 U.S. 325 (1976).....	6
Durham v. United States, 401 U.S. 481 (1971) .....	6
Gordon v. Blackburn, 618 P.2d 668 (Colo.1980) .....	20, 24
Humphrey v. Southwestern Dev. Co., 734 P.2d 637 (Colo. 1987).....	14
O'Sullivan v. People, 32 N.E. 192 (Ill. 1892) .....	5
Order of May 6, 2008, <i>People v. Versteeg</i> , 07SC80, 2008 Colo. Lexis 447.....	11
Overland v. Cotton Mill Co. v. People, 32 Colo. 263, 75 P. 924 (1904).....	5, 10
People v. Allman, 2012 COA 212 .....	20
People v. Daly, 313 P.3d 572 (Colo. App. 2011).....	8, 10, 11
People v. Lipira, 621 P.2d 1389 (Colo. App. (1980) .....	6
People v. Lopez, 140 P.3d 406 (Colo. App. 2005) .....	25
People v. Rickstrew, 961 P.2d 1139 (Colo. App. 1993) .....	6

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<b>PAGE</b>
People v. Swain, 959 P.2d 426(Colo. 1998) .....	20
People v. Valdez, 911 P.2d 703 (Colo. App. 1996).....	6
Platt v. People, 201 P.3d 545 (Colo. 2009) .....	22
State v. Burrell, 837 N.W.2d 459, 462 (Minn. 2013) .....	3, 7
State v. Dodelin, 319 S.E.2d 910 (Ga. Ct. App. 1984) .....	7
State v. Korsen, 111 P.3d 130 (Idaho 2005) .....	4, 8, 13
Surland v. State, 392 Md. 17, 895 A.2d 1036 (2006) .....	7, 9, 13, 14
Taylor v. State, 72 S.E. 898 (Ga. 1911).....	7
United States v. Elkins, 683 F.3d 1039 (9th Cir. 2012) .....	21
United States v. Estate of Parsons, 367 F.3d 409 (5th Cir. 2004) .....	10
United States v. Moehlenkamp, 557 F.2d 126 (7th Cir. 1977).....	6, 7
United States v. N.Y. Cent. & H.R.R. Co., 164 F. 324 (1908) .....	5
United States v. Pomeroy, 152 F.279, 282 (C.C.S.D.N.Y 1907) .....	5
United States v. Rorie, 58 M.J. 399 (C.A.A.F. 2003).....	10
United States v. Shenandoah, 595 F.3d 151 (3d Cir. 2010) .....	21
Wilczynski v. People, 891 P.2d 998 (Colo. 1995).....	21

### STATUTES

§ 16-22-105(3), C.R.S. (2011).....	16, 17, 23
§ 16-22-108 C.R.S. (2011) .....	17
§ 18-2-412.5, C.R.S. (2010) .....	23
§ 18-3-412.5, C.R.S. (2011) .....	21
§16-22-102(5.7), C.R.S. (2011) .....	23
§16-22-108 C.R.S. (2012) .....	19
§16-22-108, C.R.S. (2007) .....	22
16-22-112, C.R.S. (2012).....	9

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<b>PAGE</b>
16-22-208 .....	19

### **OTHER AUTHORITIES**

Black’s Law Dictionary 3 (9th ed. 2009) .....	3
Razel, Dying to Get Away With it: How the Abatement Doctrine Thwarts Justice – And What Should Be Done Instead, 75 Fordham Law Review (2007) .....	6, 8, 9, 13
